



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3219 of 2026

Ram Kumar Shukla

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Krishna Kant Vishwakarma, Raghuvansh Misra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Deepak Dubey, learned counsel for the first informant and learned AGA for the State.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, the case is adjourned for the day to enable him to explain all the criminal history of the applicant properly.
3. Learned AGA shall also seek instructions regarding status of investigation as well as medical report of the injured.
4. List this case in the week commencing 16.02.2026 as fresh showing the name of Sri Deepak Dubey, learned counsel for the opposite party.

January 30, 2026

A.Kr.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)