



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3219 of 2026

Ram Kumar Shukla
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Krishna Kant Vishwakarma,
Raghuvansh Misra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ravindra Sonker, Deepak Dubey, G.A.,
Shiv Naresh Shukla, Yogendra Narayan
Shukla

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Learned A.G.A. has served the counter affidavit upon learned counsel for the applicant today.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time upto 16.04.2026 to file a rejoinder affidavit.

The prayer is allowed.

List this case *as fresh* on **16.04.2026**, to be taken up **at 12:00 noon**.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

April 10, 2026
Vibha Singh